# City **PAGE**

## Visit saskatoon.ca



## **PUBLIC MEETINGS**

(\*Closed meetings will be noted if there are any scheduled, otherwise all meetings are open to the public).

**City Council and its Committees hold in-person meetings, including public attendance except where stated "teleconference meeting". Virtual attendance will be accommodated.** Submissions providing comments and/ or requesting to speak will be accepted for public meetings using the online form at Saskatoon.ca/write-lettercouncilcommittees. If your submission includes a request to speak, you will be contacted by a representative from the *City Clerk's Office with further information.* 

NATE OF STREET

## TUESDAY, JANUARY 28, 2025

Municipal Planning Commission - CANCELLED Committee Room E, Ground Floor, City Hall, at 12:00 p.m. Development Appeals Board Committee Room E, Ground Floor, City Hall, at 4:00 p.m.

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 29, 2025 Saskatoon Appeal Board Committee Room E, Ground Floor, City Hall, at 1:30 p.m. City Council Regular Business Meeting Council Chamber, City Hall, at 9:30 a.m. (live streamed at saskatoon.ca/meetings)

Public Hearing Meeting Council Chamber, City Hall, at 6:00 p.m. (live streamed at saskatoon.ca/meetings)

# The next Regular Business and Public Hearing Meetings of City Council are scheduled for Wednesday, January 29, 2025, beginning at 9:30 a.m. and 6:00 p.m., respectively.

Regular and Public Hearing meetings of City Council are broadcast live on Rogers tv (Channel 10), and Rogers Ignite (Channel 105), starting at 9:30 a.m. and 6:00 p.m. Public meetings of City Council, including public meetings of the Governance and Priorities Committee and Standing Policy Committees, are also live streamed on the City's website, as well as archived for future viewing. Go to saskatoon.ca/meetings.

Agendas for public meetings may be viewed by visiting our website at saskatoon.ca/meetings.

For further information regarding these meetings or information on communicating with City Council or its Committees, visit our website at <u>saskatoon.ca/city-hall</u>.

### \*CLOSED MEETINGS

Closed meetings may be held but are not open to the public because they deal with issues that are sensitive in nature and meet the requirements of *Part III of The Local Authority Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*. No final decisions may be made at closed meetings. If there are closed meetings, they will be noted in the above listing.

## NOTICE OF PREPARATION OF THE 2025 PROPERTY ASSESSMENT ROLL CITY OF SASKATOON

Pursuant to Section 187 of *The Cities Act*, notice is hereby given that the Property Assessment Roll for the City of Saskatoon for the year of 2025 has been prepared and will be open for public inspection at City Hall, 222 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue North, beginning January 27, 2025, between the hours of 8 a.m. and 5 p.m., excluding Saturdays, Sundays and statutory holidays.

Public inspection will be by appointment only, please call **306-975-3227** to book appointment.

### The 2025 Assessment Roll will remain open for inspection until March 28, 2025.

**2025** Assessment Notices for all assessed properties shown on the **2025** Property Assessment Roll will be mailed on January 27, 2025. Any person having an interest in any property who wishes to appeal the valuation, classification or content of the relevant notices to the Board of Revision is required to file their appeal <u>in writing</u>, together with the appropriate fee no later than March 28, 2025.

Visit saskatoon.ca/assessment for Appeal costs or call 306-975-3240 for more information.

Formal Assessment Appeals must be sent to:

The Secretary, Board of Revision c/o the City Clerk's Office, 222 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave North Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 0J5

Bryce Trew, City Assessor Corporate Revenue 222- 3rd Avenue North Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 0J5